

## **Hong Kong Section**

## P.O. Box 65269 Tseung Kwan O Post Office.

President: Dr. Christopher K.Y. Leung, MASCE

Tel: (852) 2358-8183 Fax: (852) 2358-1534 E-mail: ckleung@ust.hk Secretary: Ir Dr. Albert T. Yeung, FASCE

Tel: (852) 2859-8018 Fax: (852) 2559-5337

E-mail: yeungat@hkucc.hku.hk

Date: 5 Sept. 2005

To: All Members of ASCE Hong Kong Section

Please be informed that the 7<sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting of the American Society of Civil Engineers Hong Kong Section will be held on Thursday, 20 October 2005. In accordance with Bylaws Article III, nominations are invited from subscribing members to stand for election to fill the eight vacancies on the Board of Direction upon the expiration of the existing members' term at the close of the Annual Meeting.

Enclosed please find a nomination form for your use. Kindly return it to the Secretary on or before 5 p.m., Monday, 26 September 2005.

Albert T. Yeung, FASCE

Secretary

**ASCE-Hong Kong Section** 

Encl.